THE FIFE COUNCIL (VARIOUS ROUTES)

(TEMPORARY SPEED LIMITS) ORDER 2023

Fife Council has made an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect of which will
be to allow temporary speed limits to be introduced when required at major roadwork sites on the
roads listed in the undernoted Schedule. The temporary speed limits will only be effective when
the relevant road signs advising of the reduced speed limits are in place. The purpose of the
Order is to ensure the safety of site personnel and road users during major roadwork operations.
The Order will come into force on 21 July 2023 and shall remain in operation for 18 months. Any
queries regarding this Notice should be directed to Lynne Lees, Legal Services, Fife House, North
Street, Glenrothes, Fife KY7 5LT.

A823

A907
A909
A91

A911
A912
A912
A913
A914

A914
A915

A916
A917
A919

A921

A955
A994

B912
B913
B914

B915
B917
B920
B921
B922
B925
B927
B930
B936
B937
B938
B939

SCHEDULE

PITREAVIE SPUR TO CULT HILL (FIFE
BOUNDARY)

DUNFERMLINE TO GARTARRY ROUNDABOUT
BURNTISLAND TO KELTY

BURNSIDE (FIFE BOUNDARY) TO ST.
ANDREWS

AUCHMUIRBRIDGE TO WINDYGATES
GATESIDE TO FIFE BOUNDARY

NEW INN ROUNDABOUT TO STRATHMIGLO
CUPAR TO NEWBURGH

DAIRSIE ROUNDABOUT TO FORGAN
ROUNDABOUT

NEW INN ROUNDABOUT TO CUPAR
GALLATOWN ROUNDABOUT, KIRKCALDY TO
ST. ANDREWS

KENNOWAY TO CUPAR

UPPER LARGO TO ST. ANDREWS

ST. MICHAELS TO GUARDBRIDGE
ROUNDABOUT

ADMIRALTY ROUNDABOUT TO REDHOUSE
ROUNDABOUT (A92)

KIRKCALDY TO BUCKHAVEN
DUNFERMLINE TO CAIRNEYHILL
ROUNDABOUT

DUNFERMLINE TO KELTY

GOWKHALL TO FIFE BOUNDARY

KELTY TO SALINE

A823 TO B914

HILL OF BEATH TO KELTY
LOCHGELLY TO FIFE BOUNDARY
BANKHEAD TO AUCHTERDERRAN
KINGLASSIE TO CLUNY
KIRKCALDY TO CROSSGATES
LEVEN TO SMITHYGREEN
CAMERON TO MUIREDGE
FREUCHIE TO DEN OF LINDORES
EDEN BRIDGE TO LINDORES
MONKSTOWN TO LADYBANK
CRAIGROTHIE TO ST. ANDREWS

10/07/22

CUPAR TO CRAIL

KILCONQUHAR TO PEAT INN
BALCHRYSTIE TO A917 JUNCTION
ST. MICHAELS TO TAYPORT
SANDFORD TO TAYPORT
BALFARG TO FINGLASSIE
CASTLANDHILL ROAD, FROM THE ROUNDABOUT
AT FERRY TOLL ROAD TO ROSYTH
OVER ITS ENTIRE LENGTH
FORGAN TO NEWPORT

KELTY TO FIFE BOUNDARY
CAIRNEYHILL TO BLAIRHALL
AUCHTERDERRAN TO WESTFIELD
A92 TO A914

REDHOUSE TO CADHAM
ANSTRUTHER TO ST. ANDREWS
LINK ROAD, LOCHGELLY
LIMEKILNS TO DUNFERMLINE
KIRKCALDY TO ABERDOUR
COLINSBURGH TO CRAIL

A91 TO B939

HIGH VALLEYFIELD TO LONGANNET
THORNTON TO B922

WAGGON ROAD

LUNDIN ROAD

OAKLEY TO SALINE

B9157 TO B925

STOBCROSS ROAD, MARKINCH TO KENNOWAY
CUDDYHOUSE ROAD

A985 to A907

A910 TO B9149 LOCHGELLY

A92 BALFARG TO C32

FERRYHILLS ROAD, NORTH QUEENSFERRY TO
INVERKEITHING

FERRY TOLL ROAD, B980 CASTLANDHILL ROAD
ROUNDABOUT TO ROSYTH

GRANGE ROAD, DUNFERMLINE

KING MALCOLM DRIVE, ROSYTH



